

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.565 of 2024

Prakash Oraon age 20 years son of Dibi Oraon resident of Village Kotari,
PO + PS- Pusho, District Gumla, Jharkhand Appellant(s)

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) :- Ms Sunita Kumari, Advocate

For the State :- Mr. V.S.Sahay, Advocate

4/04.10.2024 I.A. No.9254 of 2024 has been filed for condonation of delay of 250 days and the reasons for the same has been disclosed in paragraph nos.3 to 5 of the said I.A.

2. It is disclosed that for arranging the filing of the appeal the said delay has occurred.

3. The learned State counsel has got no objection if the said delay is condoned.

4. In view of the sufficient grounds made out for condonation of such delay, the said delay is hereby condoned.

5. Admit.

6. Call for lower court records from the court concerned.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/