

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.565 of 2024

....

Prakash Oraon Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Ms. Sunita Kumari, Adv.
For the State : Mr. V.S.Sahay, A.P.P.

....

10/29.04.2026

1. Only one witness remains to be examined, the details of whom have not been brought on record.
2. The State is directed to file an affidavit through the Superintendent of Police, Gumla explaining why the witness has not been produced.
3. The concerned Trial Court is also directed to place a clear and comprehensive picture before this Court.
4. Put up this case on 05.05.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

29.04.2026
Shahid/
uploaded