

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 565 of 2024

Prakash Oraon Appellant(s)

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

11/05.05.2026 It appears that there are altogether four accused persons in the present case including the appellant.

2. The learned Trial Court is directed to submit a report regarding the status of the trial in the present Puso P.S. Case No. 09 of 2021 regarding all the accused persons within a week.

3. Put up this case after one week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

05.05.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026